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91ST ANNUAL FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL
EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC

e

185 STAFFORD ROAD, MANSFIELD CENTER, CT 06250 (860) 423-8510

$2,000.00
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BLOCK AWARD
HIGH SET - 1ST BLOCK HIGH SET - 2ND BLOCK
MARC ANASTASI 921 $90.00 1.  GARY SANTORA 935
CHRIS LOUTH 875 $90.00 2. WALT BROOKS 886

HIGH SINGLE - 1ST BLOCK

SEPTEMBER 11-12, 17-19, 2021

LUCKY STRIKE LANES

PRIZE LIST

COLTON GUE, NEW MARKET, MD

128 - 178 — 168 — 160 — 138 — 145 =917

140 — 203 — 208 — 140 — 170 — 128 = 989
MATT ANASTASI, SILVER SPRING, MD
180 - 123 -164 -171-133 - 180 =951

132 - 144 -163 — 145 - 152 - 180 =916
COLBY DEANTONIIS, GLEN BURNIE, MD
158 - 178 —169 — 123 — 133 - 171 =932

134 -174 -138 - 128 — 175 - 139 = 888

STEVE DRYER, GLEN BURNIE, MD

WAYNE MATHESON JR., BOWIE, MD

BILLY THOMAS, NEW CARROLLTON, MD
JOHN BLAIS, SOUTHBRIDGE, MA
NICHOLAS LLOYD, PASADENA, MD
ZANDER BEDDOW, NEW MARKET, MD
PAUL GROHS, TORRINGTON, CT

BRIAN SANTUCCIO-WEVER, PASADENA, MD

837
890
883
871
832
850
922
888

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
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HIGH SINGLE - 2ND BLOCK

BUDDY TURNER 187 $90.00 1. MARK PARKER JR. 197
WILL RIGNEY 182 $90.00 2. COLIN DUNNACK 197
HOSTS: DIRECTOR:
RICH DUNNACK MARY ANN COCHEFSKI
COLIN DUNNACK 98 ENTRIES

MRS. JESSIE DUNNACK

$90.00 ENTRY FEE




CLASS "B" AWARDS

Available to 132 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored by Mike Pallein CPA, Sports Communications, R.E. Lawlor Graphics and an Anonymous Sponsor

1. $300.00 PHIL FOREMAN, VERNON, CT - 1604
2. $150.00 NICK HARMEL, HALETHORPE, MD - 1601
3. 8 90.00 BRYAN REYNOLDS, MOYOCK, NC - 1585

CLASS "C" AWARDS - $50.00 each set

Available to 125 and under average bowlers only.
Sponsored by Woodmansee Insurance

HIGH 1ST BLOCK SET HIGH 2ND BLOCK SET

1. DENNIS DURAND 820 1. JAMES MCBRIDE 820

2. ERIC BRIGGS 785 2, SCOTT CHARLWOOD 814

3. NICK MUSCATELLI 785 3. ZACHARY SIMONELLI 805

SPONSORED LANES AWARDS
$50.00 - 1ST HIGH GAME & $30.00 - 2ND HIGH GAME
(Paid in addition to any other prize)

LANES 1-2 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Steve Dryer - 209
LANES 1-2 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Colton Gue - 203
LANES 3-4 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT Colton Gue - 208
LANES 3-4 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT Colin Dunnack - 197
LANES 5-6 R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT Marvin Dorr Jr.- 175
LANES 5-6 R.E. LAWLOR GRAPHICS & PRINTING, Bethel, CT Mike Smith - 168
LANES 7-8 IN MEMORY OF WALT BROOKS JR. Colby Deantoniis - 178
LANES 7-8 Sponsored by Walt & Denise Brooks Mike Caplette Sr.- 177
LANES 9-10 MICHAEL PALLEIN, CPA & BUSINESS CONSULTANT, Marc Anastasi- 181
LANES 9-10 Willimantic, CT Matt Anastasi - 180
LANES 11-12 IN MEMORY OF ROBERT DUNNACK SR. Wayne Matheson Jr. - 187
LANES 11-12 Sponsored by The Dunnack Family Erik Pellett - 181
LANES 13-14 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT John Blais - 220
LANES 13-14 SPORTS COMMUNICATIONS, No Windham, CT Marc Anastasi - 191
LANES 15-16 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Wayne Matheson Jr. - 202
LANES 15-16 JOHN’S TREE SERVICE, Stafford Springs, CT Mark Parker Jr.- 197
LANES 17-18 IN MEMORY OF JEFF PYLES Steve Dryer - 183
LANES 17-18 Sponsored by Glen Burnie Lanes Will Rigney - 182
LANES 19-20* IN MEMORY OF DON ELLSWORTH Tom Shaw - 7spares(150)
LANES 19-20* Sponsored by Mike & Tom Dominique Phil Clough - 6spares(160)

*MOST SPARES ON THIS PAIR. PINFALL USED TO BREAK TIES IF NEEDED.




HIGH CONNECTICUT BOWLER QUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize /Block List)
Sponsored by the Bowler’s Association of Connecticut (BAC)

$90.00 - SEAN LOTECZKA 1702

HIGH SOUTHERN BOWLER OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize /Block List)

Sponsored by Steve Dryer, Realtor — Keller Williams Flagship of Maryland

$90.00 - CHRIS ROTH 1680

E.C. NEWBIE AWARD
Sponsored by Rich Dunnack and paid in addition to any other prize.

$50.00 - COLTON GUE 1906

VER 55 - “BARBER” AWARD - 12 GAME HIGH SCRATCH RE
Donated by Anthony "Tony" Barber and paid in addition to any other prize.

$91.00 - PAUL GROHS, TORRINGTON, CT 1717

THERESA BELNIAK MEMORIAL AWARD
HI CT “B” GAME OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize/Block List)

Sponsored by Mary Ann Cochefski

$90.00 - MARK ROUX 186

JOHN FLYNN MEMORIAL AWARD
HI “C” 12 QAME SCRATCH SCORE OUT-OF-THE-MONEY (Main Prize /Block List)

Sponsored by Mark Flynn

$90.00 - KYLE HOLTON 1582

THANK YOU’S GO OUT TO ALL THE BOWLERS FOR MAKING THIS PANDEMIC YEAR EVENT A SUCCESS
AND TO THE SPONSORS WHO GRACIOUSLY SUPPORT THE EASTERN CLASSIC EACH AND EVERY YEAR.

ENJOY YOUR NEW SEASON OF BOWLING & CONTINUE TO SUPPORT YOUR LOCAL DUCKPIN
ORGANIZATIONS. WE WILL SEE YOU AGAIN, BACK IN OUR ORIGINAL SPOT IN FEB/MAR 2022.



MARC ANASTASI
MARK PARKER JR.
GARY SANTORA
SEAN LOTECZKA
PHIL CLOUGH
WALT BROOKS
CHRIS ROTH

JOHN DEANTONIIS
CHUCK PARIS
JONATHAN GREEN
MIKE CAPLETTE SR.
BRIAN EWING
JAYCE NAPOLITANO
WILL RIGNEY
COLIN DUNNACK
CHRIS LOUTH
SCOTT WOLGAMUTH
BUDDY TURNER
COLIN DUNNACK
MIKE STEINERT SR.
PHIL FOREMAN
NICK HARMEL
DYLAN SANTOS
BRYAN REYNOLDS
ERIK PELLETT

KYLE HOLTON
JOHN BIEDERMAN
ERIK PISTORIO
CHRIS KRUGER JR.
JULIE ALVES
CHUCK HICKS
FRANK SCHREIBMAN
AMANDA ZANGLA
CHRIS GANOE

TOM SHAW

SAL NASISI

EDDIE DARLING
MIA FEMINO

MIKE STEINERT JR.
DAVE DUPUIS
DENNIS DURAND
SCOTT CHARLWOOD
JAMES MCBRIDE
ERIC BRIGGS

1710
1705
1702
1702
1688
1680
1680
1671
1671
1661
1652
1652
1649
1642
1632
1627
1617
1616
1609
1608
1604
1601
1589
1585
1584
1582
1579
1574
1571
1567
1565
1564
1563
1549
1548
1546
1545
1544
1544
1541
1541
1537
1635
1516

DANI MCCLAY
RICK GANOE
MARVIN DORR JR.
ZACHARY SIMONELLI
DAN LACROIX
MARK COVELL
MICHAEL SMITH
NICK MUSCATELLI
DENNIS OBER
ANTHONY BONETTI
PAT GALLO JR.
MARK FLYNN

TOM CLAUSON
MARK ROUX

PAT RUFFO III
MICHAEL SPIEGAL
ANDREW MELLO
BOB SUBOCK JR.
WALT LOTECZKA
JEFF COVELL
MARK HAMMETT
DAVE JENNINGS
AMANDA MILLER
MANNY BENTO
RUSS WELTON
DEAN VERTEFEUILLE
JARED RUZZANO
FRANK NASIS|
RAFAEL BURGOS
WALT LOTECZKA
MATT FLYNN

JOHN WRIGHT
RICK BUCHANAN
WALT LOTECZKA
STACY NASISI
BRUCE GORDNEER
MARIANO NASISI
JASON GRESTY
BRIAN GIRASOLI
TOM DOMINIQUE
BRENDAN O'DOWD

ROBERT DUNNACK JR.

DAN ARCARI

1516
1515
1509
1507
1504
1499
1496
1488
1487
1481
1476
1464
1456
1456
1450
1445
1438
1417
1414
1410
1395
1389
1381
1379
1377
1376
1374
1373
1366
1361
1357
1356
1354
1331
1329
1299
1278
1277
1265
1237
1048
662
539




91st ANNUAL EASTERN CLASSIC

OPTIONAL HANDICAP SECTION

SCRATCH OPTIONAL
LAST FIRST TOTAL HDCP TOTAL PRIZE $
1 |ANASTASI  WATT w7 13 2020 $300.00
2 |HOLTON KYLE 1582 378 | - 1960 $1§0.dd
'3 |DEANTONIIS ~ COLBY 1820 135 1955 $90.00
4 |FEMINO ”’M’l’/-‘\ 1544 396 1940 $65.00
5 |LOTECZKA ~ SEAN 1702 207 1909 $50.00
& |SLOUSH | PHIL 1688 218 L $40.00
= ERIEL A sl OO EOT ) IR $30.00
8 |FOREMAN  PHIL 1604 279 1883 $20.00
el GARY 1702 180 L. $15.00
10 [ROTH CHRIS 1680 198 1878 $10.00
Ly LS 120 — EWALT Ly o 2500 B7e $10.00
12 |REYNOLDS BRYAN 1585 288 1873 $10.00
13 |SCHREIBMAN FRANK 1564 297 1861 $10.00
14 |GROHS PAUL 1717 144 1861 $10.00

81 Entries = $810.00 PRIZES




Final Averages

FRANK BARBER MEMORIAL EASTERN DUCKPIN CLASSIC
LUCKY STRIKE LANES, 185 STAFFORD RD. MANSFIELD CTR., CT 06250
SEPTEMBER 11-12, 17-19, 2021
DIRECTOR: MARY ANN COCHEFSK]
SANCTION # T22-0903
SANC. # LAST FIRST CITY STATE| PINFALL | GAMES AVERAGE
163673 |ALVES JULIE Cranston RI 1567 12 130.58
162345 |ANASTASI MARC Silver Spring MD 1710 12 142.50
161946 |ANASTASI MATTHEW Silver Spring MD 1867 12 155.58
164022 |ARCARI DAN Canton CT 539 6 89.83
163705 |BEDDOW ZANDER New Market MD 1756 12 146.33
103139 [BENTO MANNY Pawtucket RI 1379 12 114.92
142435 |BIEDERMAN JOHN Severna Park MD 1579 12 131.58
161788 |BLAIS 'JOHN |Southbridge MA 1778 12 148.17
103243 |BONETTI ANTHONY |East Providence RI 1481 12 123.42
102776 |BRIGGS ERIC Ashaway RI 1516 12 126.33
121721 |BROOKS WALT Baltimore MD 1680 12 140.00
102624 |[BUCHANAN RICK Coventry RI 1354 12 112.83
104141 |BURGOS RAFAEL North Franklin CT 1366 12 113.83
106206 |CAPLETTE SR. MIKE Lebanon ) 1652 12 137.67
146363 |CHARLWOOD SCOTT Moosup CT 1537 12 128.08
103999 |CLAUSON TOM Willimantic CT 1456 12 121.33
162944 [CLOUGH PHIL Warren MA 1688 12 140.67
125440 |[COVELL JEFF State Line PA 1410 12 117.50
150601 |COVELL MARK Smithsburg MD 1499 12 124.92
119197 |DARLING EDDIE Elkridge MD 1545 12 128.75
163681 |DEANTONIIS COLBY Glen Burnie MD 1820 12 151.67
129795 |DEANTONIIS JOHN Glen Burnie MD 1671 12 139.25
105871 |DOMINIQUE TOM Willington CT 1237 12 103.08
164293 |[DORR JR. MARVIN Linthicum MD 1509 12 125.75
149741 |DRYER STEVE Glen Burnie MD 1804 12 150.33
157641 | DUNNACK COLIN Coventry CT 3241 24 135.04
105281 |DUNNACK JR. ROBERT Mansfield Center CT 662 6 110.33
160171 |DUPUIS DAVE Spencer MA 1541 12 128.42
101130 [DURAND DENNIS Swansea MA 1541 12 128.42
159094 |[EWING BRIAN Manchester CT 1652 12 137.67
164280 |FEMINO MIA Johnston RI 1544 12 128.67
152116 |FLYNN MARK Mansfield Center CT 1464 12 122.00
| 102265 |FLYNN ~|MATT [Warwick RI 1357 12 113.08
107736 |FOREMAN PHIL Vernon CT 1604 12 133.67
104549 |GALLO JR. PAT Weston CT 1476 12 123.00
157642 |GANOE CHRIS Tolland CT 1549 12 129.08
108181 |GANOE RICK North Windham CT 1515 12 126.25
164294 [GIRASOL| BRIAN Old Lyme CT 1265 12 105.42
162491 |GORDNEER BRUCE West Haven CT 1299 12 108.25
149560 |GREEN JONATHAN Manchester MD 1661 12 138.42
160410 |GRESTY JASON Edgewater MD 1277 12 106.42
106300 |GROHS PAUL Torrington CT 1717 12 143.08
162344 |GUE COLTON New Market MD 1906 12 158.83
139664 |HAMMETT MARK Waldorf MD 1395 12 116.25
154031 |HARMEL NICK Halethorpe MD 1601 12 133.42
139403 [HICKS CHUCK Brandywine MD 1565 12 130.42
163674 |HOLTON KYLE Johnston RI 1582 12 131.83
164218 |JENNINGS DAVE Sandy Hook CT 1389 [ 12 115.75
154826 | KRUGER JR. |CHRIS Eldersburg MD 1571 12 130.92
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Final Averages

103218 [LACROIX 'DAN Coventry RI
163683 |LLOYD  |NICHOLAS Pasadena MD
159040 |LOTECZKA  |SEAN Ellington GT
106198 |LOTECZKA  |WALT Ellington CT
156821 Warwick RI
150066 MD
163250 East Providence RI
158323 Silver Spring MD
164269 Cranston RI
162817 Nottingham MD

Smithfield RI
161438 Chepachet RI
102310 Johnston RI
162099 North Providence RI
102769 Johnston RI
143570 Woonsocket RI
119099 Lutherville MD
164094 BRENDAN Worcester MA
152108 CHUCK (CHARLES) |Glen Burnie MD
156887  PARKER JR. MARK Warwick RI
107282  |PELLETT 'ERIK 'East Hartford CT
128429  |PISTORIO ERIK Nottingham MD
135141 BRYAN |Moyock NC
154739 |[RIGNEY \WILL " [Johnston RI :
114683 |ROTH ~ [CHRIS Silver Spring MD 1680 12| 140.00
105852 New Britian CT 1456 | 12 121.33
108186 E{!Eiml_m— Mansfield Center CT 1450 12 120.83
164268 JARED Providence RI 1374 12 | 11450
160173 |SANTORA Auburn MA 1702 | 12 | 14183
161943 [SANTOS DYLAN Halethrope MD 1589 12 | 13242
132649 | SANTUCCIO-WEVER|BRIAN Pasadena MD 1711 12 142.58
162388 | SCHREIBMAN FRANK Hampstead MD 1564 | 12 130.33
102303  [SHAW TOM Jamestown RI 1548 | 12 | 129.00
164307 ZACHARY Johnston RI 1607 | 12 | 12558
149852 |SMITH Old Mystic CT 1496 | 12 124.67
162971  |SPIEGEL MICHAEL Leesburg VA m
153337 New Oxford PA 1544 | 12 128.67
124042 STEINERT SR. MIKE Hanover PA 1608 12 134.00
114317 |SUBOCK JR. BOB Owings Mills MD 1417 | 12 118.08
123358 | THOMAS  [BILLY New Carroliton MD 1781 | 12 | 148.42
129449 [TURNER BUDDY Brentwood MD 1616 12 134.67
104792 |VERTEFEUILLE DEAN Willimantic CT 1376 12 | 11467
146391 |WELTON RUSS Beltsville MD 1377 | 12 | 11475 |
121005 [WOLGAMUTH [scoTT ~ [College Park MD 1617 | 12 | 134.75
132261 \WRIGHT 'JOHN Baltimore MD 1356 | 12 | 113.00
159723 |ZANGLA AMANDA 'Bowie MD 1563 12 | 13025
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